

H
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 & 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21985/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 30/03/2009 in SA No.94/200 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MARUTI GOPAL PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAGADU GOPAL PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent & withdrawal)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the application filed for withdrawal
of the substitution application is allowed and the names of
respondent Nos. 4 and 11 are deleted from the array of the
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master